TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Madness Gaming Products, Inc. | | 10/01/2001 | CORPORATION: NEVADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Paltronics, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1145 Paltronics Court | |
| City: | Crystal Lake | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60014 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ILLINOIS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2458096 | WHEEL OF MADNESS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)545-5196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 545-5128

Email: rachel@kmjlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jahn & Associates

Address Line 1: 1942 Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 314

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PALTRONICS |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kirstin M. Jahn |
| Signature: | /kmj/ |
| Date: | 07/17/2006 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0356

Total Attachments: 1

source=WHEEL OF MADNESS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective the 1st, day of October, 2001 between Madness Gaming Products, inc. a Nevada corporation, ("Assignor") and Paltronics, Inc., an illinois corporation, located at 1145 Paltronics Court, Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns one-half interest in the following United States trademark registration.

WHEEL OF MADNESS Registration No. 2,458,096

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's one-half interest in said trademark registration.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Doller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above listed trademarks, including the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used, and the right to sue for past infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto are authorized to execute this Agreement effective the date first written above.

| MADNESS GAMING PRODUCTS, INC. | PALTRONICS, INC. |
|-------------------------------|------------------------|
| By: H) pelly f | BV |
| Title: Pasident | Title: CEO / PRESIDENT |

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0358